SB0363/228571/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 363</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Valid Separation" and substitute "<u>Settlement</u>"; in lines 3 and 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "a limited or" and substitute "<u>an</u>"; in line 4, strike "valid separation" and substitute "<u>settlement</u>"; in line 5, strike "rights and obligations of the parties" and substitute "<u>issues</u>"; and in line 9, strike "7–102(a) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 1 through line 11 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 14, strike "VALID SEPARATION" and substitute "<u>SETTLEMENT</u>"; in line 16, strike ", SPOUSAL SUPPORT,"; in line 17, after "CUSTODY," insert "<u>AND</u>"; in the same line, strike ", AND EDUCATION"; and in line 19, strike "RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS" and substitute "<u>RELIEF AUTHORIZED</u> UNDER THE CODE".